Littelfuse.com/DcDisconnectSwitch
© 2021 Littelfuse, Inc.
Rev: 0720211 of 2
Dc Disconnect Switch
LS60400 SERIES
500 V Dc • 400 A
Description
The Littelfuse LS6 dc series is an energy-efficient, compact

Dc Disconnect Switch
LS60400 SERIES
Part Numbering System Configuration
LS6  0400   1V    S  00L
Configuration Type
1V=DC Grounded
2L=DC Unrounded
Amperage
Terminal Measurement
Series
UL product
Ordering Information
DC DISCONNECT SWITCH
PART NUMBER VOLTAGE AMPERAGE INSTALLATION CONFIGURATION SINGLE UNIT WEIGHT
LS604001VS00L 500 V Dc 400 A Grounded Type 1V 2 kg
LS604002LS00L 500 V Dc 400 A Ungrounded Type 2L 3 kg
Dimensions Millimeters
Dc Disconnect Switch Panel Handle with Shaft
LDSLA21
2 1
2’ 1’
2L
LS604002LS00L
Dimensions
Connection diagram
DO NOT USE IN
GROUNDED INSTALLATIONS
181
169,5
91
35 ø1
2,
5
ø6,5
ø16
90
131,5
max. 119
min. 13
40,4 5
16
5
155
52
6
27
4
24
3
19
1
16
5
65
6 AWG
16 mm2 min
-
350 kcmil
185 mm2
max
Lug Bolt
11/16-16 UNF
-
TORQUE / PAR
375 lb.inch
42 N•m
2x
2x